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 Name Organisation Email 

1.  Maria 

Mbengaste 

Dept of Environment & 

Tourism, South Africa 

mmbengaste@deat.gov.za 

2.  Kathryn 

Garforth 

SCBD kathryn.garforth@cbd.int 

3.  Anne-Katrin 

Pfeiffer 

BMZ anne-

katrin.pfeiffer@bmz.bund.de 

4.  Léontine 

Crisson 

NL Ministry of Agriculture, 

Nature and Food Quality 

l.j.r.crisson@minlnv.nl 

5.  Pierre du 

Plessis 

Namibia pierre@criaasadc.org 

6.  Bob Konzi République Centrafricaine bkonzi@hotmail.com 

7.  Mary Fosi 

Mbantenkhu 

Ministry of Environment & 

Nature Protection, Cameroon 

mary_fosi@yahoo.com 

8.  Kabir 

Bavikatte 

Natural Justice kabir@naturaljustice.org.za 

9.  Günter 

Mitlacher 

German NGO Forum 

Environment & Development 

mitlacher@forumue.de 

10.  Tomme 

Young 

Observer/International 

Research Institute for 

Sustainability 

Tomme.Young@gmail.com 

11.  Lucy 

Mulenkei 

Indigenous Information 

Network, Kenya 

iin@iin.co.ka 

12.  Ahmad 

Birouk 

Organisation Internationale 

Francophonie 

a.birouk@iav.ac.ma 

13.  Mostafa 

Madbouhi 

Morocco mostamad@yahoo.fr 

14.  Pierluigi 

Bozzi 

Italy p.bozzi@yahoo.it 

15.  Tone Solhaug Ministry of Environment, 

Norway 

sol@und.dep.no 

16.  Tony Gross UNU-IAS gross@ias.unu.edu 

17.  Faouzia 

Abdoulhalik 

Organisation Internationale de 

la Francophonie 

f.abdoulhalik@iepf.org 

18.  Hassane Saley Conseil national environnement 

développement durable, 

CNEDD, Niger 

hassanesaley@hotmail.com 

19.  Habib Gademi National Focal Point, Chad hgademi@hotmail.com 

20.  Tengue 

Kokou 

National Focal Point, Togo tktengue@yahoo.fr 

21.  Patrick Pedia National Focal Point, Côte 

d’Ivoire 

ppedia@yahoo.fr 

22.  Samuel Dieme ABS Focal Point, Senegal sam_casa@yahoo.fr 

23.  Olivier 

Rukundo 

CISDL ?@cisdl.org / 

olivier.rukundo@mail.mcgill.ca 

24.  Morten 

Walloe Tvedt 

Fridtjof Nansen Institute mwt@fni.no 

25.  Esko Jaakkola Ministry of Environment, esko.jaakola@ymparisto.fi 
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Finland 

26.  Lema Mathias Forest Division, Tanzania lemamathias@yahoo.co.uk 

27.  Matilde Lopes National Focal Point, Guinea-

Bissau 

conceicao@hotmail.com 

28.  Didier Dogley Ministry of Environment, 

Sweden 

d.dogley@env.gov.se 

29.  Nasabi 

Charles 

Représentant autochtone de 

l’organisation UNIPROB, 

Burundi 

masaboch@yahoo.fr 

30.  Amélie 

Blondeau 

Gouvernement du Québec Amelie.blondeau@mri.gouv.qc.ca 

31.  Mute Schimpf Misereor, Germany schimpf@misereor.org 

32.  Lars Björk Swedish Scientific Board 

Biodiversity 

lars.bjork@ebc.uu.se 

33.  Jennifer 

Kispert 

Pfizer inc / ABIA jennifer.kipert@pfizer.com 

34.  Fabian Haas ICIPE, Nairobi fhaas@icipe.org 

35.  Makhiba Tjela Ministry of Environment, 

Lesotho 

mtjela@ananzi.co.za 

36.  Soumayila 

Bance 

Burkina Faso bancebo@voila.fr 

37.  Marc Auer German Ministry for the 

Environment 

marc.auer@bmu.bund.de 

38.  Rakotoniaina 

Naritiana 

Ministère de l’Environnement, 

des Eaux et Forêts, Madagascar 

naritiana.sage@blueline.mg 

39.  Eulália 

Macome 

Ministry of Agriculture, 

Mozambique 

emacome@map.gov.mz 

40.  John Herity IUCN Canada John.herity@iucn.org 

41.  Peter Pitrez Ministry of Environment, 

Portugal 

peter.pitrez@gri.maotdr.gov.pt 

42.  Ligia Gata External Advisor, ICNB, 

Portugal 

ligiagata@mail.telepac.pt 

43.  Wichar 

Thitprasert 

Department of Agriculture, 

Thailand 

Whichar_dora@hotmail.com 

44.  Duncan M 

Musama 

Ministry of Tourism, 

Environment and Natural 

Resources, Zambia 

dmusama@yahoo.com 

45.  Bather Kone African Union Commission baterkone@yahoo.fr 

46.  Aboulhouda 

Y. 

Ministère de l’Environnement, 

Comoros 

aboulhouday@gmail.com 

47.  Shigeo 

Watanabe 

Berlin HU (research of 

Ethiopian ABS and coffee) 

shigebalance@aol.com 

48.  J.A. Ekpere Independent Consultant, 

IBADAN, Nigeria 

jekpere@hyperia.com 

49.  Estherine L. 

Fotabong 

NEPAD estherinef@nepad.org 

50.  Brad Fraleigh  Ministry of Agriculture, 

Canada 

fraleigh@agr.gc.ca 

51.  Cisse Modibo Point Focal CDB, Mali Modib_cise@yahoo.fr 

 

mailto:lemamathias@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:masaboch@yahoo.fr
mailto:Amelie.blondeau@mri.gouv.qc.ca
mailto:schimpf@misereor.org
mailto:fhaas@icipe.org
mailto:mtjela@ananzi.co.za
mailto:marc.auer@bmu.bund.de
mailto:John.herity@iucn.org
mailto:Whichar_dora@hotmail.com
mailto:dmusama@yahoo.com
mailto:baterkone@yahoo.fr
mailto:aboulhouday@gmail.com
mailto:shigebalance@aol.com
mailto:jekpere@hyperia.com
mailto:estherinef@nepad.org
mailto:fraleigh@agr.gc.ca

